HARYANA GOVERNMENT WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTES & BACKWARD CLASSES DEPARTMENT <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

Dated Chandigarh the

No. 159 SW (1)-2013 – The Governor of Haryana is pleased to order that the synonymous names as per details given below, be added along with their respective castes:-

Name of the present Backward Class

(i) Saini/Shakya (Block 'B')

Synonymous names which are required to be added Kushwaha/Koeri and Maurya

R.R. Jowel Principal Secretary to Government Haryana Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department

Endst. No.159 SW (1)-2013

Dated:-

Dated:-

A copy is forwarded to the Chief Secretary to Government Haryana (in General Services III Branch) for information and necessary action.

Joint Secretary, for Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department

Endst.No.159 SW (1)-2013

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana for publishing the said notification in the Haryana Govt. Gazette Extra ordinary of today. He is requested to send 500 spare printed copies of the notification to the Government.

Joint Secretary, for Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department

Endst.No.159 SW (1)-2013

Dated:-

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. All Additional Chief Secretaries to Government Haryana.

- 2. All Principal Secretaries to Government Haryana.
- 3. All Heads of Departments, State of Haryana.
- 4. All the Managing Directors of Boards/Corporations/Public Undertakings, State of Haryana.
- 5. The Registrar, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 6. All Commissioners, Ambala, Hisar, Rohtak, Gurgaon Divisions of the State.
- 7. All the Deputy Commissioners, State of Haryana.
- 8. Secretary, Haryana Backward Classes Commission, Chandigarh.
- 9. All the Sub-Divisional Officers (Civil), State of Haryana.
- 10. All the Registrars of the Universities, State of Haryana.

Joint Secretary for Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department

Endst.No. 159SW (1)-2013

Dated:-

A copy is forwarded to the Director General, Information, Public Relations and Cultural Affairs Department, Chandigarh for necessary action.

Joint Secretary for Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department